

Dear Editor, For immediate release:

Allianz Malaysia drives initiatives on Mental Health and Community Development

Kuala Lumpur, 28 June 2023 – Allianz Malaysia Berhad (Allianz Malaysia) continues to showcase its commitment in addressing pressing societal challenges which make a positive difference in the lives of Malaysians through initiatives focused on mental health support and community development.

Together with partner organisations MERCY Malaysia and Thrive Well, Allianz Malaysia has supported three initiatives – Mental Health and Psychosocial Support Helpline, KAMI Sembang 2023 and KAMI Juara 2023.

One of the ongoing initiatives is the Mental Health and Psychosocial Support Helpline, a joint effort between Allianz Malaysia and MERCY Malaysia. This helpline, available free-of-charge to the public throughout its service, offers tele-psychotherapy sessions to individuals experiencing distress or psychiatric disorders. The initiative aims to ensure access and support for those facing financial constraints or concerns regarding the taboo around psychotherapy. Despite the transition to the endemic phase of the pandemic, MERCY Malaysia has continued to receive a high number of calls related to COVID-19 issues, alongside requests for emotional support and health-related concerns. This helpline has received a total of 2962 calls from January 2022 to April 2023, demonstrating its crucial role in providing a reliable outlet for individuals in need.

Another ongoing initiative is KAMI Sembang 2023, a community development program conducted in partnership with Thrive Well. The program, consisting of multiple stages, focuses on strengthening emotional resilience, building self-advocacy skills, and fostering healthy communication within underserved communities. Building upon the success of its predecessor in 2022, KAMI Sembang 2023 aims to create stronger and healthier communities by empowering mothers and promoting mental health awareness. Additionally, the initiative seeks to reach out to at least 100 families through various outreach activities.

In addition to the ongoing initiatives, Allianz Malaysia is excited to introduce KAMI Juara 2023, another project conducted in collaboration with Thrive Well. KAMI Juara is designed to strengthen the self-efficacy and resilience of youths aged 12 to 17 years old. A continuation of KAMI Juara 2022, KAMI Juara 2023 aims to directly benefit 15 youths and positively impact at least 60 individuals within their families



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199



and communities.

Sean Wang, CEO of Allianz Malaysia, expressed his enthusiasm for these initiatives, stating, "Allianz Malaysia takes our community building and support initiatives seriously. Through our initiatives permeating small communities, we hope to empower them towards a more sustainable and better life. We look forward to seeing our beneficiaries accomplish much more in their efforts to develop societies and improve community well-being in the future."

Allianz Malaysia's ongoing and upcoming initiatives demonstrate its unwavering commitment to the well-being and development of underserved communities. By providing accessible mental health support and empowering underserved communities, Allianz Malaysia aims to create a positive impact in society.

For mental health support, contact MERCY Malaysia Helpline at 03-29359935.

For further information, please contact:

Shamala Gopalan

Group Head Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 016.285.0685

Email: shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my

Gary Mark Nagan

Manager Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 012.367.1450

Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life"). Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2021 reached a mark of RM2.43 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2021, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.26 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide.

In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021 (Life Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021. In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance and Performance (by Rank) and 16th amongst the Top 100 Companies for Corporate Governance Disclosure (by Rank).

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit allianz.com.my

Facebook: <u>facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/</u> | Instagram: <u>instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/</u>



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199



LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/

About Allianz

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 126 million* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 809 billion euros on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage nearly 2.0 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are amongst the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2021, over 155,000 employees achieved total revenues of 148.5 billion euros and an operating profit of 13.4 billion euros for the group.

*Including non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers.



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

3